This product conforms to specifications per the terms of the Ramtron  Ramtron International Corporation
standard warranty.  The product has completed Ramtron’s internal 1850 Ramtron Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921
qualification testing and has reached production status. (800) 545-FRAM, (719) 481-7000
Rev. 3.4
July 2007  1 of 13
FM18L08
256Kb Bytewide FRAM Memory

range of -40°C to +85°C.
 Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
FM18L08-70-TG 70 ns access, 32-pin “Green” TSOP
FM18L08-70-S 70 ns access, 28-pin SOIC
FM18L08-70-P 70 ns access, 28-pin DIP
FM18L08-70-SG 70 ns access, 28-pin “Green” SOIC
FM18L08-70-PG 70 ns access, 28-pin “Green” DIP
TSOP-I
1
2
3